

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL - XLVIII Aizawl, Monday 7.10.2019 Asvina 15, S.E. 1941, Issue No. 646

NOTIFICATION

No. J. 11013/1/2011-LJE/202, the 27th September, 2019. In supersession of this Deptt's Notification No. J-I 1013/1/2011-LJE Dt. 18.02.2015 and in exercise of the powers conferred under sec 6(1) of the Legal Service Authority Act, 1987, as amended from time to time, read with Rule 3 of the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority Rules, 1996 as amended from time to time, and as approved by the Hon'ble Chief Justice (Acting) of the Gauhati High Court, vide No. HC.XI-15/1996/59-60/A Dt. 05.09.2019, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to re-constitute the Mizoram State Legal Services Authority with the following composition for a period of 2 years with immediate effect.

1.	The Hon'ble Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.	-	Patron -in- Chief
2.	Hon'ble Sitting Judge of the Gauhati High Court (AB).	-	Executive Chairman
3.	Advocate General of Mizoram	-	Ex-Officio Member
4.	Secretary, Law & Judicial Deptt., Govt. of Mizoram.	-	-do-
5.	Secretary, Finance Deptt., Govt. of Mizoram.	-	-do-
6.	DGP/IGP, Mizoram	-	-do-
7.	Member Secretary, Mizoram State Legal Services Authority	-	-do-
8.	Chairman, MSSWB	-	-do-
9.	Chairman, Legal Services Authority Aizawl District.	-	-do-
10.	Chairman, Legal Services Authority Lunglei District	-	-do-

NOMINATED MEMBERS

1.	J. Lalremruata	-	Advocate
2.	Lalthantlinga Ralte	-	-do-
3.	K. Kawlkhuma	-	-do-

4. C. Lalzamlova - Editor, Chhawrpial Daily News
 5. N.Zokunga - MCS (Rtd) 'S'Hlimen

6. President, Mizoram Bar Association

The function of the State Legal Services Authority and other conditions relating to the members and the Member Secretary shall be for 2 years as per provisions contained in the Legal Services Authority Act, 1987 as amended from time to time, and the Mizoram State Legal Services Rules, 1996 as amended from time to time.

Marli Vankung, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.